

2011 ESTILL COUNTY FAIR CATALOG SATURDAY NIGHT, JULY 9th

2011 ESTILL COUNTY FAIR PLEASURE AND FUN HORSE SHOW

Estill County Fair Grounds

38 South Irvine Rd., Irvine, KY 40336 Flatshod Pleasure Horses of any Breed

Show Starts at 7:00 p.m. Admission: \$5 (Children 6 and Under Free)

Committee: Billy Masters, Show Manager; Rose Baber, Co-Chair; Debbie Powell, Secretary, Angel Arvin, Taylor Arvin, Jason Crowe, Philip Dunn, Greg Flynn, Christy Kelly, Debbie Powell, Kenneth Rice, Jamie Waddle and Amanda Webb Retired member: Jerry Flynn

Negative Coggins is required. Health certificates are required for horses traveling in from out of state. Individuals on federal disgualification cannot transport horses to the show and may not participate except as a spectator.

For More Information, contact: Billy Masters (606) 643-5585; Rose Baber (606) 975-4578; or Debbie Powell (606) 975-2050

- 1. Lead Line No entry fee Ribbon
- 2. Youth Country Pleasure
- 3. Pleasure Mares

Dr. Linda Grimes

Animal

Clinic

of Estill County

Enjoy the

2011

still

auntu

1995 Richmond Road - Irvine, Ky.

(606) 723-4159

Heve Fan Af

COUNTY (FE

Sconnit

389 Richmond Rd.

Phone 723-1274

1800MM

000

235 River Drive

Phone 723-7701

- 4. Flatshod Style Racking
- 5. Pleasure Mule
- 6. Egg and Spoon Race
- 7. 4-H Open Pleasure
- 8. Open Ladies Pleasure
- 9. 4-H Horse in Hand (Estill County **4-H In-Hand Horsemanship**)
- **10. Trail Pleasure**
- 11. Trail Pleasure Racking
- 12. Open Men's Pleasure
- 13. Costume

- 14. Speed Racking
- 15. Stick Horse no entry fee
- 16. Generation Gap
- 17. Water Glass
- **18.** Pleasure Geldings
- **19. Youth Racking**
- **21. Spotted Pleasure**
- 22. Estill County Pleasure **
- 23. Pleasure Stallions
- 24. English Pleasure (English tack)
- 25. 3-Gait (Must canter)

Entry Fees: \$10.00 per class - \$20.00 for Championship **No Entry Fee for Lead Line/Stick Horse**

Payback: Ribbons, 40% - 30% - 20% of Entry Fees + Championship Trophy Classes can be added at riders' request up to one (1) week prior to show ** Estill County Pleasure – Horse and Rider must reside in Estill County **NO ENTRY FEE MONEY WILL BE REFUNDED**

20. Couples

- - 26. Mule Race
 - 27. Open Pleasure Championship